Revenue per transaction. Set forth below is revenue per transaction by segment information for the three months ended March 31, 2018 and 2017. Revenue
per transactions by segment is affected by the mix of products and acquisitions, which may result in revenue per transaction by product providing more
meaningful data for analysis.

  Three Months Ended March 31,

(Unaudited)  2018  2017
Transactions (in millions)
North America  449.7  428.7 1
International  273.0  270.9

Total transactions  722.8  699.6
Revenue per transaction
North America  $ 0.81  $ 0.77
International  0.81  0.70
Consolidated revenue per transaction  0.81  0.74

1 For purposes of comparability, reflects adjustment for 44.3 million non-recurring transactions at SVS in the
first quarter of 2017 due to system driven balance inquiries.

27

Table of Contents

The following table provides a breakdown of revenue per transaction by product for the three months ended March 31, 2018 and 2017.

  As Reported  Pro Forma and Macro Adjusted

  Three Months Ended March 31,  Three Months Ended March 31,

(Unaudited)*  2018¹  2017  Change  % Change  2018¹  2017¹  Change  % Change

FUEL CARDS
'- Transactions  117.6  111.0  6.6  6 %  117.6  112.5  5.1  5 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 2.20  $ 2.34  $ (0.15)  (6)%  $ 2.04  $ 2.11  $ (0.07)  (3)%
'- Revenues, net  $ 258.4  $ 260.3  $ (1.9)  (1)%  $240.4  $ 237.6  $ 2.9  1 %

CORPORATE PAYMENTS
'- Transactions  10.9  9.5  1.4  15 %  10.9  9.7  1.2  12 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 8.69  $ 4.93  $ 3.76  76 %  $ 8.58  $ 7.67  $ 0.91  12 %
'- Revenues, net  $ 94.8  $ 46.8  $ 47.9  102 %  $ 93.5  $ 74.6  $ 18.9  25 %

TOLLS
'- Transactions  220.8  222.9  (2.0)  (1)%  220.8  222.9  (2.0)  (1)%
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 0.41  $ 0.35  $ 0.07  20 %  $ 0.43  $ 0.35  $ 0.08  23 %
'- Revenues, net  $ 91.2  $ 77.0  $ 14.2  18 %  $ 94.1  $ 77.0  $ 17.1  22 %

LODGING
'- Transactions  5.4  3.2  2.2  68 %  5.4  3.6  1.8  50 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 7.27  $ 7.38  $ (0.10)  (1)%  $ 7.27  $ 7.92  $ (0.64)  (8)%
'- Revenues, net  $ 39.4  $ 23.8  $ 15.7  66 %  $ 39.4  $ 28.6  $ 10.8  38 %

GIFT
'- Transactions  349.6  333.4 2 16.2  5 %  349.6  333.4 2 16.2  5 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 0.14  $ 0.15  $ (0.01)  (4)%  $ 0.14  $ 0.15  $ (0.01)  (4)%
'- Revenues, net  $ 48.6  $ 48.4  $ 0.2  — %  $ 48.6  $ 48.4  $ 0.2  — %

OTHER3
'- Transactions  18.4  19.6  (1.3)  (6)%  18.4  19.2  (0.8)  (4)%
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 2.89  $ 3.26  $ (0.37)  (11)%  $ 2.81  $ 2.69  $ 0.12  4 %
'- Revenues, net  $ 53.1  $ 64.1  $ (11.0)  (17)%  $ 51.6  $ 51.7  $ —  — %

FLEETCOR CONSOLIDATED
REVENUES
'- Transactions  722.8  699.6  23.2  3 %  722.8  701.3  21.4  3 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction  $ 0.81  $ 0.74  $ 0.07  9 %  $ 0.79  $ 0.74  $ 0.05  6 %
'- Revenues, net  $ 585.5  $ 520.4  $ 65.1  13 %  $ 567.7  $ 517.9  $ 49.8  10 %

* Columns may not calculate due to rounding.
1 Reflects the January 1, 2018 adoption of Accounting Standards Update 2014-09, "Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Topic 606)", using the modified retrospective
transition method. As a result of the application of the modified retrospective transition method, the Company's prior period results within its annual report on Form 10-K and
quarterly reports on Form 10-Q will not be restated to reflect Topic 606. For purposes of comparability, 2017 revenue has been recast in this table. Pro forma amounts for
2017 include estimates made by the Company for the impact of Topic 606 on 2017 revenues, as the Company did not apply a full retrospective adoption.